

## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF LASALLE

## Minutes of the Court of Revision of the Town of LaSalle Council held on

## October 3, 2019 5:30 p.m. Council Chambers, LaSalle Civic Centre, 5950 Malden Road

Members of the Court R. Isley, R. Tousignant, T. Jobin, Councillor for Town of Tecumseh
Members of the Court M. Veldhuizen, J. Lee, T. Burns
of Revision Absent:
Administration Administration
Present: An ager Engineering, E. Vallee, EA to the Director of Council Services/Clerk, N. Carriero-Rimac, Public Works Receptionist

## A. OPENING BUSINESS

1. Call to Order

The Chair calls the meeting to order at 5:30 p.m.

2. Disclosures of Pecuniary Interest and the General Nature Thereof

None disclosed.

3. Introduction and Purpose of Meeting

The Chair advises that the purpose of the Court of Revision is to hear written appeals regarding the schedule of assessment only. The Court of Revision has no authority to change the Engineer's Report in any way. The Schedule of Assessment may be altered, but the total must remain the same. If one assessment is reduced that the other assessments must be increased to balance.

Drainage Engineers, Tim Oliver from Dillon Consulting Ltd., and Tony Peralta from Peralta Engineering Ltd., are present to address any questions.

#### B. COMMUNICATIONS FOR INFORMATION

1. Notice of First Sitting of Court of Revision

### C. REPORTS

1. Drainage Report for the Third Concession Drain

#### D. ORDER OF APPEALS

None received.

The Chair opens the floor for any late appeals to come forward and present their evidence regarding their assessment.

# E. DECISION OF THE COURT

01/19 Moved by: R. Tousignant Seconded by: T. Jobin, Councillor for Town of Tecumseh

That the Engineer's Report dated June 7, 2019 for the Third Concession Drain BE ADOPTED as presented and that corresponding By-law 8335 be forwarded to Council for third reading, in order that the project move forward following final reading.

Carried

# F. ADJOURNMENT

Meeting adjourned at the call of the Chair at 5:34 p.m.

Chair: Robert Isley

Clerk: Agatha Robertson